
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 08 July 2021

P 4/5 300 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RED POLLARD Last start placegetter GRA, 02/07/2021, R9, P 2P 7P 2P 4/1/2A. Monaghan 530717 8/5255

 2 BOKARM BILLY Last start placegetter CAS, 01/07/2021, R5, P 2P 3P 6P 5/2B. Merillo 528239 3/2210

 3 KINGSBRAE WILMA 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 01/07/2021, R7, P 2P 6P 4P 5/1E. Patton 498389 8/7174

 4 FILTHY LUCRE 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 24/06/2021, R2, P 3P 4P 2P 5/2A. Lang 529960 4/2171

 5 IRISH WHISKEY 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 01/07/2021, R9, P 2P 5P 7P 5/3D. Cecil 497537 2/1111

 6 SMILEY MAC Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 01/07/2021, R9, P 6P 8P 5Y 5/4P. Fraser 526253 1/053

 7 WILFUL VALLEY Dropping in grade LIS, 01/06/2021, R3, P 5P 3P 5P 5/1D. Winters 495295 8/7189

 8 MY BELLA VALLEY Weighted points score LIS, 17/05/2021, R5, P 7P 2P 2P 5/3D. Winters 532453 2/1204

 9 NANGAR TAZ 2 Weighted points score CAS, 01/07/2021, R10, M 2M 6M 2M 5/2S. Lockhart 493199 4/2200

 10 CRAZY CASEY Weighted points score KEM, 19/06/2021, R7, Y 6Y 3Y 4Y 5/2R. Ulrick 534382 5/2170

 11 CLASSY COSMO 1 Weighted points score BGC, 20/06/2021, R12, 3 6P 5P 1P 5/2D. Cecil 497541 3/2168

 12 LOTTE'S GIRL Weighted points score CAS, 17/06/2021, R4, P 7P 2P 1P 5/3R. Andrews 529676 2/1156

 13 MISS BATMOBILE Weighted points score LIS, 08/06/2021, R10, P 8P 2P 2P 5/2J. Davis 532356 3/2147

 14 PROFIT PLAN Weighted points score CAS, 11/01/2021, R7, P 5P 5P 2P 5/2C. Gardoll 498528 5/2147

 15 ALFIE LONGER 2 Weighted points score CAS, 01/07/2021, R9, P 4P 2P 5P 5/4D. Cecil 532458 1/0138

 16 REDBACK SAM Weighted points score CAS, 24/06/2021, R2, P 6P 5P 6P 5/3S. Mcdiarmid 508196 2/1132

 17 IRRITATE Weighted points score LIS, 29/06/2021, R10, P 5P 4P 6P 5/1S. Lockhart 499515 8/7126

 18 CHEVY LUNATIC Weighted points score KEM, 19/06/2021, R8, Y 7Y 7Y 8P 5/1R. Hall 500485 4/3125

 19 DOUGIE'S GIRL Weighted points score CAS, 01/04/2021, R5, P 5P 7P 4P 5/1D. King 529959 4/393

 20 GRANDAD CHARLIE 3 Weighted points score CAS, 01/07/2021, R8, P 6P 4P 6P 5/3S. Lockhart 533614 3/184
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 08 July 2021

P 5 300 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BOKARM BILLY Last start placegetter CAS, 01/07/2021, R5, P 2P 3P 6P 5/2B. Merillo 528239 3/2210

 2 KINGSBRAE WILMA 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 01/07/2021, R7, P 2P 6P 4P 5/1E. Patton 498389 8/7174

 3 FILTHY LUCRE 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 24/06/2021, R2, P 3P 4P 2P 5/2A. Lang 529960 4/2171

 4 IRISH WHISKEY 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 01/07/2021, R9, P 2P 5P 7P 5/3D. Cecil 497537 2/1111

 5 SMILEY MAC Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 01/07/2021, R9, P 6P 8P 5Y 5/4P. Fraser 526253 1/053

 6 WILFUL VALLEY Dropping in grade LIS, 01/06/2021, R3, P 5P 3P 5P 5/1D. Winters 495295 8/7189

 7 MY BELLA VALLEY Weighted points score LIS, 17/05/2021, R5, P 7P 2P 2P 5/3D. Winters 532453 2/1204

 8 NANGAR TAZ 2 Weighted points score CAS, 01/07/2021, R10, M 2M 6M 2M 5/2S. Lockhart 493199 4/2200

 9 CRAZY CASEY Weighted points score KEM, 19/06/2021, R7, Y 6Y 3Y 4Y 5/2R. Ulrick 534382 5/2170

 10 CLASSY COSMO 1 Weighted points score BGC, 20/06/2021, R12, 3 6P 5P 1P 5/2D. Cecil 497541 3/2168

 11 LOTTE'S GIRL Weighted points score CAS, 17/06/2021, R4, P 7P 2P 1P 5/3R. Andrews 529676 2/1156

 12 MISS BATMOBILE Weighted points score LIS, 08/06/2021, R10, P 8P 2P 2P 5/2J. Davis 532356 3/2147

 13 PROFIT PLAN Weighted points score CAS, 11/01/2021, R7, P 5P 5P 2P 5/2C. Gardoll 498528 5/2147

 14 ALFIE LONGER 2 Weighted points score CAS, 01/07/2021, R9, P 4P 2P 5P 5/4D. Cecil 532458 1/0138

 15 REDBACK SAM Weighted points score CAS, 24/06/2021, R2, P 6P 5P 6P 5/3S. Mcdiarmid 508196 2/1132

 16 IRRITATE Weighted points score LIS, 29/06/2021, R10, P 5P 4P 6P 5/1S. Lockhart 499515 8/7126

 17 CHEVY LUNATIC Weighted points score KEM, 19/06/2021, R8, Y 7Y 7Y 8P 5/1R. Hall 500485 4/3125

 18 DOUGIE'S GIRL Weighted points score CAS, 01/04/2021, R5, P 5P 7P 4P 5/1D. King 529959 4/393

 19 GRANDAD CHARLIE 3 Weighted points score CAS, 01/07/2021, R8, P 6P 4P 6P 5/3S. Lockhart 533614 3/184
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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 1 MISS CONVERSE 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 01/07/2021, R1, P 3P 3P 4P M/1D. Cecil 497316 0/098

 2 SUNSET BLUE First start M/1M. Beach 541673 0/00

 3 ZELLIE PARK Weighted points score GRA, 02/07/2021, R6, P 5P 7P M/1M. Knowles 520517 0/057

 4 BLAZING BONUS Weighted points score GRA, 28/06/2021, R2, P 7P 6P 5P M/1E. Harris 537453 0/046

 5 SASSY DANCER 1 Weighted points score LIS, 22/06/2021, R1, P 8P 6P M/1D. Cecil 536093 0/035

 6 LITTLE BONUS Weighted points score GRA, 28/06/2021, R6, P 8P 7P 7P M/1E. Harris 537456 0/033
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 08 July 2021

P NG1-4 300 NONE
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Tot Wins

 1 CHAMPAGNE ROSE 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 01/07/2021, R6, P 3P 4P 5P 1/1C. Supple 500672 11/8246

 2 ESTHER'S ANGEL Weighted points score IPS, 09/06/2021, R8, 3 4P 7P 7P 1/2T. Priest 508557 14/13120

 3 BOKARM PETE Last start winner CAS, 06/05/2021, R4, P 1P 1P 2P 3/1/2B. Merillo 528241 6/5261

 4 SHINJUKU 1 Last start winner CAS, 01/07/2021, R5, P 1P 1P 3P 3/1/2T. Barton 523679 9/5243

 5 JIMARY PASSION Last start placegetter GRA, 28/06/2021, R11, P 3P 2P 4P 3/1/1M. Ross 507479 7/6261

 6 THANKS NELLY Dropping in grade LIS, 22/06/2021, R4, P 1M 5P 6P 3/1/2M. Northfield 476080 46/35224

 7 JACKIE'S YOYO Dropping in grade CAS, 17/06/2021, R5, P 5P 4P 6P 3/1/2L. Walker 507382 17/16189

 8 MACIE BOURBON Weighted points score CAS, 01/07/2021, R6, P 8P 1P 1P 3/1/1C. Supple 530557 7/6222
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 08 July 2021
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 1 SLINGSHOT PETE Last start placegetter CAS, 01/07/2021, R6, P 2P 1P 8P 4/1/2S. Staples 529369 8/4234

 2 STEAL AWAY 2 Weighted points score BGC, 17/06/2021, R12, 1 4C 2C 5C 4/1/2C. Graham 496364 9/0252

 3 SECRET ANGEL 2 Last start winner CAS, 01/07/2021, R1, P 1P 3P 3P 5/4B. Beach 539144 1/0144

 4 BROMLEY Last start placegetter LIS, 29/06/2021, R4, P 3P 2P 1P 5/1R. Andrews 527056 6/3189

 5 MISS INTEGRITY Last start placegetter CAS, 24/06/2021, R7, P 3P 2P 5P 5/4R. Andrews 539361 1/0176

 6 KINGSBRAE WILMA 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 01/07/2021, R7, P 2P 6P 4P 5/1E. Patton 498389 8/7174

 7 FILTHY LUCRE 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 24/06/2021, R2, P 3P 4P 2P 5/2A. Lang 529960 4/2171

 8 MIXED BAG 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 01/07/2021, R3, P 3P 5P 3P 5/3W. Bowen 508880 2/1162

 9 IRISH WHISKEY 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 01/07/2021, R9, P 2P 5P 7P 5/3D. Cecil 497537 2/1111

 10 NANGAR TAZ 1 Weighted points score CAS, 01/07/2021, R10, M 2M 6M 2M 5/2S. Lockhart 493199 4/2200

 11 JERICHO TUCK 2 Weighted points score CAS, 01/07/2021, R4, P 7P 5P 1P 5/4W. Gilbert 530456 2/0180

 12 LOCH ME Weighted points score WAU, 26/06/2021, R4, Y 4Y 1Y 2Y 5/2K. Ulrick 507450 8/2174

 13 CLASSY COSMO 2 Weighted points score BGC, 20/06/2021, R12, 3 6P 5P 1P 5/2D. Cecil 497541 3/2168

 14 FAMILY TOUCH Weighted points score CAS, 01/07/2021, R5, P 6P 5P 1P 5/3B. Hastie 533082 4/1156

 15 ALFIE LONGER 1 Weighted points score CAS, 01/07/2021, R9, P 4P 2P 5P 5/4D. Cecil 532458 1/0138

 16 REXINA Weighted points score LIS, 22/06/2021, R7, P 8P 5P 6P 5/3S. Staples 534704 3/1117

 17 GRANDAD CHARLIE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 01/07/2021, R8, P 6P 4P 6P 5/3S. Lockhart 533614 3/184

 18 FINNEGAN BALE Weighted points score CAS, 10/06/2021, R5, P 8P 8P 7P 5/4G. Northfield 526100 1/075
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CAS Thursday, 08 July 2021

P 5 411 1-3
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 1 AMARANTH GIRL Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 2P 5/1G. Cannon 526861 4/3282

 2 CULTURED Grade order Grade 5 2P 4P 3P 5/3S. Staples 528378 2/1192

 3 DARK FATE Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 4P 5/2W. Kempshall 533863 3/2174

 4 DETECTIVE DECKER Grade order Grade 5 2P 6P 3Y 5/3R. Andrews 532280 2/1167

 5 MIXED BAG 2 Grade order Grade 5 3P 5P 3P 5/3W. Bowen 508880 2/1162

 6 POPPEY'S PLUTO Grade order Grade 5 1P 5P 5P 5/2J. Davis 522913 3/2159

 7 CODRINGTON SPARK Grade order Grade 5 4P 3M 3M 5/2T. Lockhart 491467 3/2158

 8 GO BANANAS Grade order Grade 5 1P 7P 7P 5/2C. Miller 529919 3/2147

 9 EDEN FLYER Grade order Grade 5 3P 7P 6P 5/4S. Lockhart 533615 2/0144

 10 SPEEDY BONUS Grade order Grade 5 3P 5P 2P 5/2E. Harris 522079 3/2144
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 08 July 2021
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Div Wins /
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 1 SECRET ANGEL 2 Last start winner CAS, 01/07/2021, R1, P 1P 3P 3P 5/4B. Beach 539144 1/0144

 2 BROMLEY Last start placegetter LIS, 29/06/2021, R4, P 3P 2P 1P 5/1R. Andrews 527056 6/3189

 3 MISS INTEGRITY Last start placegetter CAS, 24/06/2021, R7, P 3P 2P 5P 5/4R. Andrews 539361 1/0176

 4 KINGSBRAE WILMA 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 01/07/2021, R7, P 2P 6P 4P 5/1E. Patton 498389 8/7174

 5 FILTHY LUCRE 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 24/06/2021, R2, P 3P 4P 2P 5/2A. Lang 529960 4/2171

 6 MIXED BAG 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 01/07/2021, R3, P 3P 5P 3P 5/3W. Bowen 508880 2/1162

 7 IRISH WHISKEY 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 01/07/2021, R9, P 2P 5P 7P 5/3D. Cecil 497537 2/1111

 8 NANGAR TAZ 1 Weighted points score CAS, 01/07/2021, R10, M 2M 6M 2M 5/2S. Lockhart 493199 4/2200

 9 JERICHO TUCK 2 Weighted points score CAS, 01/07/2021, R4, P 7P 5P 1P 5/4W. Gilbert 530456 2/0180

 10 LOCH ME Weighted points score WAU, 26/06/2021, R4, Y 4Y 1Y 2Y 5/2K. Ulrick 507450 8/2174

 11 CLASSY COSMO 2 Weighted points score BGC, 20/06/2021, R12, 3 6P 5P 1P 5/2D. Cecil 497541 3/2168

 12 FAMILY TOUCH Weighted points score CAS, 01/07/2021, R5, P 6P 5P 1P 5/3B. Hastie 533082 4/1156

 13 ALFIE LONGER 1 Weighted points score CAS, 01/07/2021, R9, P 4P 2P 5P 5/4D. Cecil 532458 1/0138

 14 REXINA Weighted points score LIS, 22/06/2021, R7, P 8P 5P 6P 5/3S. Staples 534704 3/1117

 15 GRANDAD CHARLIE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 01/07/2021, R8, P 6P 4P 6P 5/3S. Lockhart 533614 3/184

 16 FINNEGAN BALE Weighted points score CAS, 10/06/2021, R5, P 8P 8P 7P 5/4G. Northfield 526100 1/075
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 08 July 2021
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Tot Wins

 1 STEAL AWAY 1 Weighted points score BGC, 17/06/2021, R12, 1 4C 2C 5C 4/1/2C. Graham 496364 9/7252

 2 BABY GUINNESS Weighted points score TAM, 26/06/2021, R8, Y 5Y 3Y 5Y 4/1/2R. Hall 530167 9/1188

 3 SUMMER BREEZE Last start placegetter CAS, 24/06/2021, R8, P 3P 6C 4C 5/1J. Watts 530164 5/3210

 4 MAGIC SPRY Last start placegetter LIS, 29/06/2021, R7, P 3P 4P 4P 5/2R. Gardoll 529624 3/2192

 5 SECRET ANGEL 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 17/06/2021, R2, P 1P 3P 3P 5/4B. Beach 539144 1/0144

 6 PRETTY POPPY 1 Weighted points score CAS, 01/07/2021, R6, P 6P 1P 2P 5/4A. Bradley 531496 6/0249

 7 JERICHO TUCK 1 Weighted points score CAS, 01/07/2021, R4, P 7P 5P 1P 5/3W. Gilbert 530456 2/1180

 8 SLIPPERY SAL Weighted points score GRA, 14/06/2021, R10, P 5P 1P 6P 5/4G. Northfield 529964 1/0125

 9 FIRST BEAT Weighted points score GRA, 02/07/2021, R4, P 4P 4P 7P 5/4S. Staples 528377 1/0114

 10 GRANDAD CHARLIE 1 Weighted points score CAS, 01/07/2021, R8, P 6P 4P 6P 5/3S. Lockhart 533614 3/184
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 08 July 2021

P 1 411 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 KINGSBRAE ARCHIE Last start winner CAS, 01/07/2021, R6, P 1P 1P 5P 1/2R. Andrews 532536 10/7291

 2 CHAMPAGNE ROSE 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 01/07/2021, R6, P 3P 4P 5P 1/1C. Supple 500672 11/8246
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 08 July 2021

P 3 411 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SHINJUKU 2 Last start winner CAS, 01/07/2021, R5, P 1P 1P 3P 3/1/2T. Barton 523679 9/5243

 2 INSPIRE US 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 25/03/2021, R11, P 8C 7C 4C 3/1/1C. Graham 498325 17/6236

 3 PRETTY POPPY 2 Weighted points score CAS, 01/07/2021, R6, P 6P 1P 2P 3/1/1A. Bradley 531496 6/5249

 4 ZOE KATE Weighted points score CAS, 01/07/2021, R6, P 7P 2P 3P 3/1/1M. Northfield 532727 6/5237
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 08 July 2021

P M 411 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MISS CONVERSE 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 01/07/2021, R1, P 3P 3P 4P M/1D. Cecil 497316 0/098

 2 FASCINATE LEAH Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GRA, 28/06/2021, R7, P 7P 3P 5P M/1M. Knowles 523977 0/0112

 3 MY NAME'S PATTIE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 10/06/2021, R2, P 5P 5P 3P M/1P. Gilbert 528719 0/076

 4 DAISY BONUS Weighted points score GRA, 28/06/2021, R8, P 6P 6P 8P M/1E. Harris 537454 0/044

 5 SASSY DANCER 2 Weighted points score LIS, 22/06/2021, R1, P 8P 6P M/1D. Cecil 536093 0/035
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CAS Thursday, 08 July 2021
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 1 INSPIRE US 2 Weighted points score BGC, 10/06/2021, R5, 1 8C 7C 4C 2/1/2C. Graham 498325 17/10236
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